1.

1-Heedle, Overedging Indusirial Sewing Machine

MO-3704-0e4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3714-gcs

Safely Siitch Industrial Sewing Machine

MO -3716-pe-
PARTS LIST

FRAME CONPONENTS{1)

ER

28157005
No.0986-00

L L21-02752 CLOTH PLATE A&3H. 1
£ 121=-03503 CLOTH PLATE SUPMPORTER 1
3 L 19-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER 1
| S5-TOO1410-5F  BCREN €/04-40 L=13.5 1
) L15=G1301 ECCEHTEIC ROEHIME 1
i3 S5-8110410-TF SCEEW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
1 NE-0A20300-EF  DISC SPRING 1
it L5-040051h -0 THEDET HOLDER D=4 Wed 1
] SE-BOBOZE2-TF  BOREY 1/8-44 L=3.Z [1h
i J1TE-GEeed  RIBEEE PLUG 1
i 118-02408 SPRING 1
12 HE-B110420-5F  KIT 11/G4-40 1
13 55-G6111448-5F SCREN 11/764-40 L=14.0 1
4 [21-03305 STOPFER 1
1l S5-T110T10-8F  EOREN  11/64-40 L= 2
L 35-40491015-5F  SLREN 9/04-40 L=10 2
" 121-01655 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. 1
14 S5-4120B15-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=0 2
! L22=-50502 FEED WECHAHIZH COVER |
P §5-1110240=-3F  ZLEEN 11/64-40 Ls3 1
2 E5-4110815-5F  BCREN 11/784-40 L=2 1
s Th=125040G5-F0  KUREER PLIG |
2 122-GaGn1 GASEET 1
& L1=-51100 COVER 1
£l 115-04305 [ASEET 1
26 S5-4110T15-5F  BCREN 11/784-40 L=T 1
1 Fi1 121=0E307 CHIF GUAED COVER, LEFT 1
28 #2 [21-02408 CHIP GUARD COVER,. LEFT 1
ZH S5-TL10510-5F  SCREV  11/64-40 L=% b
i #0pl  122-FR70T7 LLOTHE WAETE COVEE 1
2 02 121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER 1
A S5-20N0520-3L  BCREV O/04-40 |=5 L
32 121-01507 CLOTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 1
KL H5-GOG0310-30  RIT 9784-40 1
b SE-20EAGT0-5F  RCREY 8/04-40 =0 2
i 1 121-01309 LOIPER COVER 1
3t L15-03004 LOGPER COVER HIHGE PIM 1
i S5-EU10406-TF  SCREVW 11/04-40 L= 3.5 ]
] FET-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET 1
1 ER-GULI0RG=5F  GCREW 11/04-40 1=8,5 3
41 TEL-03404 LOOPER COVER FRESBER 3P TMG I
42 BR-TILO726-5F  SCREV  11/04-40 L=7 I
43 BE-TOBOSE0-5F  BCREN €/04-40 L= 4.5 ¥
44 1E1-0gan LOPER COVER PRESSER FLATE l
45 101408 GUIDE PLATE - 1
Al BE-TOEOLG-SF  BOREV  0004-40 1=0 |
47 B1140=-TI1G=-000  EFEIKG 1

Note § FEL0 vad, L FOR MO-3704,H0-3714
2. .. FOR MD-37IR




9. FRANE COMPONENTS(Z)

DESCREIPTTIOH

REF.HO  HOTE FART HO.
122-50304 UPPER COVER
121-00707 GASKET
121-00608 OIL CAP
55-4121215-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12
121-01803 BELT COVER SR
55-4151215-5F  SCREW
122-50403 UFPER COYEE GASKET
122-60205 SIDE COVER
121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET

55=-4110715=5F

SCREW 11/64=-40 L=T

HOT

55-2110920-TP
55-91512190-TP
118-05207
TA-1&8T1G02-F0
= =

[T SR — -
G5 00 = O BT Sw faF Per e D oD O =3 O BN B G P e

[ el e e Y ]
abe Lad [od ==

e 115-03901  DIL RESERVOIR GASKET

B0l

VE-0850302-K0
E3013-141-HOA
121-0Z000

55=T090611-5L

115=-03703

WP=-0751576-5D
¥3-0822010-KP
H5-6680410-5P

115-02351
118=10306
53=G741010-5F
118-4Z304

SCREV 11/84-40 L=8.5
SCREY 156/64-28 L=11.8
THREAD GUIDE, LARGE
EUEBER FLUG

WAVED WASHER 8.5M12.530.3
YASHEE
SAFETY PLATE BRACKET
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1

i) 1E

SCREW 3TUD
VASHER 7.5X18941.5
SPRING WASNER &.2X15¥(2
HUT 9/32-28

¥

OIL RESERVOIR ASH.
GIL DEATH CAF GASKET
SCREW 3/8-28 L=10
SHELTER FLATE

TA-Q7L0TO4-RO  RURBER PLOG

TA-1701107-R0O
121-04907
118-41350

RUBBER PLUG
ADXTLTARY COVER
FILTEE ERSE ASH.

Hote § i¥3T 1800, ...FOR MHO-3704,HOD-3714

B2, ... FOR WO-37140



4, CEANESHAFT COMPONENTS

----‘\I
, -
, -

% aooo

EEF.HD  HOTE FART HO. DESCRIFTIODM Orr
1 AO1  T21-DEERS CRAHKSHAFT BUSHIRG D 1
z w01 ES-40001015-5F  ECEEW 9/84-40 L=l 1
3 H)Z  BE-4000715-3F  BLREW 90G4-40 L=V 3
1 AOZ  LE] -0E304 CRARKSHAFT BUZHIRG D 1

_5 P21-0E403 HSKET : 1
fi A0l BL2G-304-000  BALL BEARING D 1
1 ROZ  ER-1100003-00  BALL BEARIRG 1
L L21-08007 CRARKSHAFT BOSHIRG 1
i AO1 B1G-G0500 RUSBER CAF 1
I L21-0F I35 LEARESHAFT 1
il 121-32155 KHIFE DRIVIHG ROD ASH. i
Bl S5-T111810-TF  SCREV 11/84-40 L=14% (1}
il F5-T110840-5F  BOEEN 11/84-40 L=7.8 A
i 121-08153 COMRECTIHG ROD ASH. 1
TH] E5=T110R810-TF  SCEEV 11/84-40 Le15 121
1] S5-TI10R40-5F  SCREN 11/704-40 L=7.3 |
it B1212-TO4-0400  BEAE[HG RETAIKER 1
13 B1211-804-000  Rall. BEARING R i
[ 1] 121-22504 WFPER LOOFER ROD ASH, 1

il G5-T119810-TF  S(EEN 11./64-40 L=14 (21

21 121-22 1407 LOOFER DRIVIME ROR [t

22 S5-T11I410-TF  BOREN  11/04-40 L=14 ()

21 121-22305 UPPER LOOPER ARW lt

bl 55=0151210-TF S(REV 15/64-23 L=11.8 (i

25 121-22206 STOPPEE S

2li AO1  121-23352 LOVER LOOPER REOD ASM., & 1
27 35-T111810-TF  SCREN 10/°G4-40 1=18 [
ot 121-22107 LOOFER DRIVIMG RO 1]
Zh 23=T111410-TF  SLEEN  11/7B4-40 L=14 (2]
a0 oo JR1-23E0E . LOWER LOOPER ARM & : -
al ta-B151210-TF  SCEEN 15/64-E3 L=11.8 111
a2 92 121-201540 LOWER LOOPER EOD ASH., B 1
a1 S5-T110810-TF  SCEEN 11/84-40 Lel§ 121
k| 121-22107 LOOFER DEIVIHG ROC (1]

&0 S5-T111410-TF q-44 L=14 121
il L21-201481 LAOVER LOIKIFER ARH I {11
o BL2E1-E0a-000  BALL BEARIKG B l
38 115-19604 WASHER 1
a8 WE-2Bd0310-KH  WAVED WASHEE Z0.4X33.8%3.5 l
G 1] RO-34T5000-00  RUBBEX RIKD L
11 121-07T02 THEUST HOLDGER 1
42 S5=4120815-5F  S(EEV 3/16-28 |.=9 i
41 L15-11502 OIL SHIELD i
14 L1E-112045 HAMDVHEEL & 1
4l wa=2101150-5F CLEEN 15/64-23 1=10.5 _a
45 WP-DG40I0-5F  NASHER 1
41 S5-0H81E10-TF  SLREN 9532-28 Le1G 1
15 119-56505 HAHDYHEEL © 1
14 85-T111410-5F  SCREN  11764-40 L=14 i

_&d 121-07a0d BALAHCER ~ 1
5l S5-A080GE0-TF  SCREN 1/8-44 L=G 2
52 i21-08110G ULL ADSUSTIHG BAE 1
53 S5=5OROI12-TP  SLEEN 1/8-44 L=2 kA
L L2E-GEh0e THRDET COVER 1

Nabe 0 fEEE 1. .o FOR HO-3704.H0-3T714

Ad2. . FOE WO-3710




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPFPTION 0t
1 121-09252 FEED FORKED CRANK ASH. 1
2 §5-9151210-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.48 (1)
3 121-096528 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. 1
4 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/04-28 L=11.8 (1)
D 55-8090530-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 2
G 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 1
T 122-52805 BUSHING, REAR 1
& 85-8120410-5FP  SCREW 1
9 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR 1

10 £5-1201010-5SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 2
11 85-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=G (4)
12 #01  118-23804 CRANK PIN C 1
13 #O1  121-09955 LIKK PIN C ASM. 2
14 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK (0.1)
13 122-53050  HEEDLE HOLDER ASM. . ]
16 121-10201 NEEDLE HOLDER (1)
17 122-53100 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING (1)
18 RO-1082401-00  RUBBER RING 1
18 55-8110710-5FP  SCREW 1
20 #OSH  121-11209 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
21 55-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
22 #03  121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 1
23 #04  121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER 1
24 #05  121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE 1
25 55-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
26 #03  121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-HEEDLE 1
27 #04  121-12009 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOF 1
28 121-12108 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND 1
29 35-4110715-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 . =o-B080720-5F SCREW 1
31 122-53209 HEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER 1
32 #06  121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A& 1
33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1
34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 1
H = - D=2.8 H=4 - 1
36 #04  121-107086 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B 1
37 #02  121-11506 HEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER 1
38 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2
L) #03  121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, Z-HEEDLE 1
40 #O4  121-11704 TAKE-UP LEVER. CHAIH LOOPER 1
41 #02  53-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
42 #02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 1
43 #07  S5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.%8 2
44 #07  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 2
45 121-12207 COYER 1
46 121-12306 FELT A 1
47 121-12405 FELT B 1
48 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING FPIPE 0.2
49 TA-0951301-R0  OIL FELT 1
20 #08 HC-0336007-50  HEEDLE B-27 NHTG 1
5l #02  121-43607 NEEDLE CLAMP 1
52 #03  121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMF, 2-NEEDLE 1
53 #04  121-49503 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER 1
54 122-52904 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK 1
55 #09  MC-0336007-50  NEEDLE B-27 NM7TGL 2

Note [ #EEC 1801...

#02....FOR
#03....FOR
#04. ... .FOR
#0%....FOR
#OG. ... FOR
#07....FOR

#08. ... FOR
#09. .. .FOR

.SELECTING FART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

MO-3704

MO-3714

MO-3716

MO-3704, MO-3716
HO-3704,MO-3714
MO-3714,M0-37106

JE THO-3704)
JEIMO-3714,M0-3716]

(o),
2
o
O
Q
S
0]
9]
Z
©
=
o
=
S
S
(@)
y—
o
>
—_
®©
—
S
(o)
=
=
S
o
—
L




H. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(!}

REF.HO HOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION Oty
1 118-24055 MAIM FEED ROCEKER ASH. 1
2 SE-R121220-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=11_5% (1
3 118-24000 PIR (13
4 119-48502 VASHER - (1)
b 119-480B01 NASHER B 1y
fi HE-GBZ0320-5F  HUT 3/18-32 (13
i 1165-30102 HAIN FEED EOCEER (1)
8 115-24100 HAIM FEED LIRE 1
fq B16Z0-804-000  COLLAR 1
10 E2107-816-000  WASHER [
11 S5-G121220-TF  SCREW 3/716-28 L=11.5 1
12 121-17206 FEED ROCKERE SHAFT BUSHIKG, FRD 1
13 TA-205041G-80  RUBBER PLUG 1
14 B1611-804-040  FORKED LINE ASH. 1
15 ER-0151210-TF  SCEEW 15/G4-28 L=11.F {12
16 C5-005081A-501  THEUST COLLAE ASH. D=9.53 ¥=% i
17 S5=8110410-TFP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 (41
14 121=17305 FEED ROCKEE SHAFT BUSHING, KHER 1
149 121-18907 FEED SHAFT 1
P S5=7110910-TP  SCEEW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1
1 B1610-204-000  CRAMK EOD 1
22 #1  B1609-304-B00  HEEDLE BEAKIKG 1
23 122-53951 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH. 1
24 118-23807F EATCHET GEAR (il
20 S5-8110750-5F  SCEEW 11/G4-40 L= #.5 (1
26 S5-G110710-TF  SCREW 11/G4-40 L= 8.5 (13
7 S0-0260271-5F  HINWGE SCREW D= 2.80 H= 2.7 (1
pia B1604-T04-000  EATCEET PANL (i
29 FS=0300132-E1  SPEING PIN 3X13 (2
30 11&-Z2BE08 SCREN 1/74-40 L=7.5 {13
31 ER-TUI0810-5F  SCREN 117G4-40 L= &.0 {2)
| 32 118-23209 KUT (1)
a3 118-23408 FLIG (1}
|34 S5-G090440-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 {1
36 118-Z8100 FEED CaM FIXIMG PLATE {13
i E5-TOGOIL0-5F  SCREN 5/38-36 L=3 (2)
37 B1608-T04-000  EATCHET PANL SPRING 1
I8 118-23200 VASHER 1
k3] 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK 1
Ao B1G5E-T04-000  SPRIRG 1
11 121-18501 FUSH BUTTOR STUD 1
42 EE-T151550-5F SCEEN 15/64-28 L=14.0 1
13 P2U-180606 OIL SHEET 1
14 TR-1030402-R0  RUBBER PFLUG D=10.3 L=d 1
45 $01  118-23804 CRAME FIN C 1

Mowe ( (EGD teD1, .. _SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERARCE




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

o

REF.HNO HOTE PART HO. DESCEIPTIOHN 0ty
1 113-24505 FEED BAE SHAFT ]
i Sa-T120910-5F SCREW 3/716-28 L-=%9 ]
3 RO-0371801-00 EUBBEE EIHG 1
4 TA-ORQ0E04-R0O FLUG D=& L=4.5 1
] RO-0781901-00  RUBBER EING |
] 118-246G53 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 1
T 55-8660330-SF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 (1)
& 115-29906 WASHER 1
4 BIGZ4=T04=-000 SLIDE BLOCKE 1

10 . 118-28050  COLLAE ASH. ) 1

11 55=-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 £1)
12 HO1 118=-82107 HalH FEED DOG 1
13 A02  119-49807 HATH FEED DOG 1
14 #03  118-82800 MATH FEED DOG 1
15 55-9111050-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 _ 1
16 #04 118=87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1
17 03 115-874023 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1
18 S5-4080610-5P  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=G.4 |
14 118=-24257 HAIH FEED BAR ASH. 1
20 118-24307 DIFFEEENTIAL FEED BAR {1}
21 118-24208 H&IH FEED BAR {1}
22 #1 B185T-E04-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG |
23 HOZ2 119-49908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
| #03 121-T2805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
Pt Sa-9111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 [=89.5 1
pid i RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 1
27 118-263190 ADJUSTIHG LINHE 1
28 SD-0720271-5P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,T 1
29 118-28555 DIFFEREHNTIAL FEED ROCKEE ASM. 1
30 118-25304 FIH (1)
3 118-26401 FIN COVEE (1)
32 S5-6080410-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 115-30654 DIFFERENTIAL FEED EOCKEERE ASM. (1)
KT S5-B121220-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
a0 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK 1
a6 WP-0B21016-5D  WASHER G.2X13X1 1
37 B1647-704-000-4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCE HUT 1
38 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HIMGE SCREV 1
39 S5-TOBO310-5P  SCREW 3/732-56 L=3 B
40 118-25601 RUBRER PRESSER FLATE ASM. 1
41 118-25205 OIL SHIELD RURBER 1
42 . 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RURBER 1
43 118-25007 RUBRER COVER 1
44 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE 1
45 S5-T090620-TF  SCREY 9/64-40 [=6G.1 2
46 116-24802 EUBRER CASE 1
47 11E8-2T807 OIL SHIELD EUBBER,LOWEE 1
48 E5-TOBOE10-5P SCREV 3/32-56 L=4.8 P
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 2
a0 118-24901 RUBBER 1]
5l 1158-27904 RUBBER ]
52 RO-4801201-00  RUEBBER RING 1
h3 118-28308 SUPFORT THROAT PLATE 1
hq 55-9111010=-5F SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
hE FP-0480856-5P WASHER 4, 8X8 4X0.8 4
hi 55-T111120-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
BT SS-0090620-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 1
T 118-28G05 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 1
54 S5-6661110-5FP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 1
6o B1645-704-000-4 EUSHING - 1
G1 RO-QG01501-00 EUBBEEE EIHG 1
G2 119-91502 SPRING 1
63 118-2080E EOCKER SHAFT ASM. 1
G4 RE-0000000-KP  SHAP RING 8 |
G5 PS-0400222-K0  SPEING PIN 1
G5 118=-27102 DIFFERENRTIAL FEED GRADUATION 1
i 115=-2000% STOPPER ?
GE WP-0371016-50 WASHER 3.7%8X1 i
G4 SH-4121215-5F SCREW 3/16G-28 L=12 2
T0 S5-4080515-5P SCREY 9/64-40 L=h 2
Note | JEZD 1e0l.. . FORE M1-3704
#02. .. FOR MU-3714
#0353, .. FUOR MO-3718
w04, .. FOR MD-3704,HD-3714




7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3716)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DRESSE C R TP T 0= N Qty
1 B2103-816-0A0  SLIDER ARM ASM. 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM (1)
3 SS-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 (1)
4 B2120-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK FIN (1)
2 B2105-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK (1)
6 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) 35
[ SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 1
8 #01 B2119-816-B00  BEARING B 1
9 B2108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASM. 1

10 35-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 [=11.5 (1)
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 1
14 55-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 (2)
15 S5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=(.4 1
16 #01 B2106-816-CA0  PIN ASM., LONG 1
I CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK (0.1)
18 B2113-816-000  DRIVING LINK 1
19 #01 B2114-816-CA0  PIN ASM., SHORT 1
20 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK (Q.1)
21 B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 1
22 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 3
23 S5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 1
I —ED _ 1
26 121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER 1
27 SS-6090620-TP  SCREW 1
28 121-21554 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. 1
29 121-21505 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM (1)
30 PS-0250062-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X6 (1)
31 B2531-704-000  WASHER (1)
32 35-9151210-TP  SCKEV 15/64-28 L-=11.8 (1)

Note ( {E& 401....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE



§. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

14
REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCEIPFTIOR O
1 122-54009 EUSHIMG, REAR Z
i HOR C5=-103121A-SH COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 ¥=12 Z
3 S5-B86B0530-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 (4}
| B2507-804-000-B BUSHIMG, FRONT i
o 118-31302 _UPPEE LOOPER SHAFT 1
& SS-T151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 i
T Al 122-54157 UPPEE LOOFEE GUIDE 4 435M. 1
& B2 122-54256 UFFER LOOFER GUIDE B ASHM. 1
g BO1 118=33613 UPPER LOOFER GUIDE SUPPORT (1)
10 #O2 118-93302  UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B (1l
11 B2512-804-000-A UPPER LOOPER GUIDE (1l
12 118-31617 UPPER LODPER HOLDER (1)
13 118-42101 0IL FELT 1
14 118-32300 LOVER LOOPER SHAFT 1
15 ) oa-8110430-TF  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=4 ]
16 #01  118-33704 UPPER LODOPER GUIDE COVER ]
17 02 EZ515-T0O4-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVEE EB 1
18 S5-TO0B0G10-5P SCREY 3/32-56 L= 5.5 2
149 118-33308 UPPER LDOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
20 Se—-4090615-5P SCEEY 9/64-40 L=5 1
21 EO3 118-31757 PIN AZM. 1
22 118-31708 DIL WICK STOPPEE EBALL (1)
23 CQ-2020000-00 DIL WICK (0.1
24 CO-2000000-00 OIL VICK (0. 1)
25 - HOLDER ASM, A 1
26 Sa-9151210-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1}
2T S35=8000410-5F SCEREY 9/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
28 #0Z2 118=-31559 LOOPER HOLDEE ASM. B 1
29 E5-9151210-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
S0 - = -40 |= 3.5 (1l
3] 118-33508 LOVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 1
32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT 1
33 SS5-T110840-5P SCREV 11/84-40 L=7.8 1
34 S3-6080410=-5P SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 1
35 118-314908 FIH 1
36 #0686 " 113-31807 GAUGE 1
37 #O7 119-918049 GAUGE 1
38 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 1
39 121-23807 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 1
40 S3-3090810-SP  SCREY 9/84-40 L=6 1
41 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 1
42 S5=4110715-5SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=T 2
43 118-33407 LOVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
44 S5-3090610-5F SCREY 9/84-40 L=6 1
45 121-23659 01l SHIELD PLATE ASM, 1
46 B2ROB-T04-040 0IL SEAL 1
47 BEZ530-T04-000 UPPER LODPER SHAFT RUEBBER EIHG 1
48 S3-B0S0B3I0-5P SCREV 9/04-40 L=8 4
49 121-24202 UPPER LODPER THREAD GUIDE 1
S0 S5-TO90850-SP  SCREY 9/G4-40 [=8 1
51 118-90001 TRAVYELING HEEDLE GUARD 1
52 55-6060440-TF SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
53 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER 1
B4 S5=6090620-TF SCREY 1
5 118-33208  LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP. LEFT 1
GE 55=-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
LX) 121=-23550 LOWER LOOPER ARM ASH. 1
hé FE=-0300062-KH SPRING FIN 3¥6 (1
59 B2531-T04-000 WASHER (1)
G4 35-9151210-TP _ SCREY 15/64-28 1.=11.8 R &
Gl BO7 CE5-103121A-5H COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 1
G2 SE-8BGOS30-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 (2]
G3 BO2 121-T6004 UPPER LOOPER 1
64 FO 118-853104 UFPER LOOPER 1
i #O5  119-59208 UPPER LOOPER 1
Note ( iEZZ 1#01....FOR MO-3704,H0-3716
202, ... FOR MO-3714
BO3. ..  SELECTING PART FOE FIT TOLERAMCE
04, ... FOR MO-3704,M0-3716
{HEEDLE #9,H11,#14)
OO, ., FORE HO-3704,M0-3716
{HEEDLE #14,#16,8181
EOG, ., . FOR HO-3704,MO0-3714

HGT .

..FORE HO-3716




d. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)

From

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ot
1 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASH. 1
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND (1)
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (1)
4 121-15200 STOPPER (1)
5 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 DR 170
6 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 (1)
7 PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 (1)
8 121-15309 SPRING (1)
g $S-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 (;J

10 000 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

11 121-14708 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW 1
12 B1515-804-00B  PRESSER SPRING 1
13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT 1
14 121-14609 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER 1
15 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
16 R0-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 1
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER 1
18 R0-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 2
19 121-14302 PRESSER BAR BUSHING 1
20 121-14450 PRESSER BAR ASM. 1
21 $$-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
22 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 1
23 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 1
24 115-21101 BUSHING 1
26 S§-6121510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.0 1
26 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK 1
27 $S-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 1
28 NS-8150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 1
29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 1
30 _118-19505 LIFTING ARM 1
31 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 1
32 B1535-804-0A0  PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM 1
33 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
34 SS-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 1
35 118-19307 LIFTING LEVER ]
36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING 1
38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 1
39 S$-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 1
40 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO 1




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

EEF.HO HOTE PART HOD. B F S By o Pabal ol i di
1 122-53303 PRESSER FOOT ARM 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 1
3 S5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
4 #01  118-76158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1
] 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE (1)
G 55-6G090650-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
7 E1530-804-000  STOPPER (1]
8 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
g S5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 (1)

0 S5-GO0G0210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 1)

11 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT (1)
12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT (1)
13 35-7T080520-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING (1)
15 £1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE (1)
16 S5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
17 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD (1)
18 #02  118-761066 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. 1
19 w02  118-76158 PRESSER FOOT ASM. (1]
P #02  118-20701 FINGER GUARD ; (1)
21 #O3  121-52450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
22 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE (1)
24 55-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
24 B1530-804-000  STOPPER (1)
25 WP-0250516-3D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
20 S5-7T060610-5P  SCREV 3/32-506 L= 5.5 (1)
27 55-6060210-5F  SCREVW  3/32-56 L= 1.9 (1)
28 B1311-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT (1)
29 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT (1)
30 25-7080520-SP _ SCREW 1/8-44 [=4.9 (1)
31 B1508-804-00B  SPRING (1)
32 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE (1)
33 55-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1}
34 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD (1)
35 #04  118-76869 _ PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1
36 #04  118-76851 PRESSER FOOT ASM. (1}
37 #04  118-20701 FINGER GUARD (1}
38 HO5  121-53755 FRESSER FOOT ASM, 1
349 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE (1)

40 S5-G080650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 |=6 (11

41 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT (1]

42 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT (1)

43 B1513-816-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT (1)

44 121-67409 HIHGE FPIN (1)
45 L 121-62202  PRESSER FODT (1)
46 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING (1)
47 121-67508 HINGE SCREW, (1)

48 55-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 (1)

49 BE1514-816-000  SCREW (1)

a0 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT : (1}

51 w06 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1

a2 #OG  121-53755 FPRESSER FOOT ASM. (1)

53 #OG 121-15408 FINGER GUARD (1

54 #OT  B1539-804-000  PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE 1

55 #O7  55-60G0410-TP  SCREW  3/32-56 L= 3.5 ]

Note ( ¥EG. Y#0L1....FOR WO-3704(FOR DOMESTIC USE)
HOZ....FOR MO-3704 (FOR EXPORT)
RO3. ... FOR MO-3714 (FOR DOMESTIC USE)
#04. ... FOR MO-3714(FOR EXPORT!
HOG. .. .FOR MO-3716 (FOR DOMESTIC USE)
ROG. ... FOR MO-3Y16{FOR EXPORTI
HOT. ... SPECIAL ORDER PART

(FOR MO-3704,M0-37141

From the library of: Diamond Netele Corp



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

40  Mp-3716

|
i
|
—_
I
|
I

w
[}¥]

e

-~

W
w

W
b

HEOmoe

MD-3704

e e i

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 0ty
1 $S-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 1
2 B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET . 1
3 B2401-816-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 1
4 B2402-716-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 1
5 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 1
i 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 1
7 B2314-019-000  TENSION POST NUT (1)
3 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER (1)
9 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 (1)

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENMSION DISK B (2)
11 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST (1)
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE (1)
14 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE & 1
15 SS-4090415-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4 3
16 121-21000 THREAD GUIDE B 1
17 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE RASE 1
18 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK 1
19 SD-0B800341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 1
20 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3%5 1
21 B2201-816-00B  THREAD CAM 1
22 B2202-816-000  SHAFT 1
23 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 2
24 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE 1
25 $S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 1
26 121-21307 - THREAD GUIDE SPRING 1
27 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER 1
28 $S5-4090415-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 122-54405 CENTER THREAD GUIDE 1
30 SS-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 122-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 1
32 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW (1)
33 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (1)
34 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW (1)
35 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER (1)
36 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
37 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
38 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER (1)
39 B3105-804-000  TEHSION POST (1)
40 122-54751  THREAD TEHSION SPRING JUNCTION 1
41 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) (1) |
42 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (1)
43 B3101-804-000  TEHSION SPRING, RED (1)
44 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER (1}
45 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
46 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
47 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER (1)
48 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST (1)
49 122-54959 THREAD TENSION SPRIMG JUNCTION 1
50 119-56802 THREAD TEMSION KNOB. BLUE (11
51 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING (1}
52 B3103-804-000  TENSION SPRING, BLUE (1)
53 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER (1)
54 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
55 122-54504 THREAD TEMSION DISK o (2)
56 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBRBER (1)
57 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST (11
58 B3108-704-000  THREAD GUIDE 1
59 SS-7110710-SL 1

SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7.0




12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

Note ( i¥3C )

#O1...
HO2. ..

BO3. ..
HO4. ..
#O5. ..
ROG. ...
ROT. .

REF.NG  NHOTE PART HO. DESCEREIPTION Ot
1 Wl 116-23804 CRANK PIN C 1
2 121-32254 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. ]
3 55-9661230-CP SCREY 1/4-40 L=12 (1)
4 121-32502 BEUSHING, REAR 1
oo CS-111101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 %¥=10 1
B 25-86060330-5P  SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 (2)
7 121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 1
3 HOG 5S-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 1
10 _115-66809  OIL SEAL ; . 1
11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT 1
12 HoZ 55-6111040-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 1
13 HOZ 121-33302 UPPER KHIFE SUPPORT A 1
14 HOZ 1184-45609 KNIFE 1
15 HO7  S5-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 [ =8 1
1G HO7 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 1
17 #0.3 118-45708 KNIFE 1
18 #O3 121-33401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1
19 #03 SS-61116G10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 1
20 #04  115-98000  UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1
21 #04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 1
22 HOG 115-65702 WASHER 1
23 #00 SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
24 #00 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 1
20 #06 118-48405 UPPEE KNIFE COVER ]
20 #04 SS-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 1
27 #O5 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1
28 #05 118-45906 UFPER KNIFE 1
29 #0h S$-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 1

.SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
.FOR M0O-3704,M0-3714

(FOR DOMESTIC USE)
.FOR MO-3716(FOR DOMESTIC USEY
.FOR M0-3704,M0-3714(FOR EXPORT)
.FOR MO-3716 (FOR EXPORT)
FOR EXPORT
..FOR DOMESTIC USE



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

b e e = = s s

REF.NO HOTE PART NO.
1 $5-2110910-SL  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 2
2 #¥01  R4200-JOE-DAO  THROAT PLATE ASM. 1
3 118-06304 PLUG (2)
4 #02  R4305-JOE-EA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. 1
5 118-06304 PLUG (2)
B #03  R4508-JOE-DA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. 1
7 118-06304 PLUG (2)
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 1
9 SS-6121010-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 2
10 #04  121-32650 LOVER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. 1
11 H03  121-32668 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 1
12 121-33203 SPRING STOPPER (1)
13 118-06304 PLUG (1)
14 SS-7110720-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 118-46607 SPRING (1)
16 121-32601 LOVER KNIFE BRACKET (1)
17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A (1)
18 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B (1)
20 121-03602  RUBBER PLUG A (1)
21 #04  121-32700 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1)
22 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
23 121-33104 LOVER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE (1)
24 121-02802 LEVER SHAFT (1)
25 #04 121-32908  ROTATING STOPPER 1)
26 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 (2)
27 #03  121-32809 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1)
28 #03  121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER (1)
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN (3)
30 B4115-704-000  SPRING I )}
31 $S-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
32 121-02950 LEVER ASM. (1)
33 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG (1)
34 118-02006 LEVER SPRING (1)
35 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (8MM) (1)
36 B2730-761-000  WASHER (1)
37 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
38 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 2
39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 1
40 #01  118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD 1
41 SS-T110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
42 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 1
43 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD 1
44 #03  120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER 1
45 #03  120-15400 MEEDLE HOLDER 1
46 #03  SS-7060510-SP  SCREY 3/32-506 L=4.8 2
47 #03  121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER 1
48 #03  SS-7090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 1
49 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 2
50 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B 1
51 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE 1
Note | iF32 )#01....FOE MO-3704
#02....FOR MD-3714
#03....FOR MO-3716

#04. ... FOR MO-3704,M0-3714



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty
1 122-55550 OIL PUMP ASM. 1
2 122-55501 OIL PUMF . (1)
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION (1)
4 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT (1)
i) 122-55600 COVER (1)
B 118-41707 WORM GEAR (1)
7 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. (1)
8 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (2)
4 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 (2)

_10 S0-1150453-M7  CONNECTING SCREW (1)

11 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW (1)
12 122-55709 PUMP NET (1)
13 122-55808 PUMP HET SUPPORT (1)
14 122-56004 OIL TUBE HOLDER 4
15 SQ-0000451-M7  CONNECTING SCEEW 1
16 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW 1
17 118-40600 WORM 1
18 $S-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 2
19 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 2
20 121-30100 DIL _GAUGE ; 1
21 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING 1
22 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2
23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT 1
24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 1
25 S0-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW 1
26 121-29854 FLOAT ASH. 1
27 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR (1)
28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT (1)
29 121-29805 FLOAT (1)
30 S5-4150715-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
31 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 0.1
32 SS-8120410-SP  SCREW 1
33 121-30308 OILING PIH 1
34 121-30407 OIL FELT 1
36 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT 1
37 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH 1
38 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 0.1
39 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE 0.2
40 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE 0.3




15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Qw
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 1
2 #01  119-66702 BOLT A 4
3 #02  115-71601 BOLT A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. |
2 1149-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,UPPER (BENCH) (1)
b 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER (BENCH) (1)
7 SK-2351600-SC  SCREW WASTE 3
8 55-6090630-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 D
t WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 3

10 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE 1
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE 1
12 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 4
14 118-49601 SPACER 4
15 . 118-49361  FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 1
16 WP-1102016-5C  WASHER 11X21X2 4
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT pl

B

1

1

21 SK-3311500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15
22 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER
23 #03  121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM.
24 121-3550% CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT (1)
_25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET ()
26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER (1)
27 S5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
28 NS-6090310-5P  NUT 9/64-40 (3)
249 #03  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER (BEHCH) 1
30 #03 55-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=7 2
31 #03  SK-2351600-SC  SCREW WASTE 3

Note ( {£&5 )#0l....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02....FOR EXPORT
#03....FOR JE




16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

REF.HO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qw
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D 2
i WP-1102016-5C  WASHER 11X21XZ 12
) - - |
il NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 12
[ 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 1
9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. (1)

10 _118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE (1)
11 SM-9082513-CF  SCREW M& L=25 (4)
12 NH-6080600-5H  NUT M& ' (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. 1
19 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE (1)
16 ST-6030821-0A4  SCREW D=3-24 L-=8 (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE (1)
19 S5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 (2)
20 118-50609 RUBEBER (1)
21 118-50500 SPRING (1)
22 WP=-0370316-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=38 (1)
24 S5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
2> 0 118-49403  COOLING FAN CASE : 1
26 118-50807 CASE SPONGE 1
27 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE 1
28 WP-0370316-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 3
29 S5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ]
30 111-55108 DRAVER . 1
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPFORT 2
32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 6
33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER 1
34 #01  121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 1
3D 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT (1)
36 119-62800 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE INLET (1)
37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER (1)
38 55-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 N5-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 (3)

.;ﬂl&“___Eﬂlm_ﬂllHHﬁﬂﬂﬂ2_______ELﬂIﬂ_HﬂSIE_EHHIE;LDiEElEEHEHl“__J__
41 #01  S5S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

42 #01  SK-2351600-SC  SCREW WASTE 3

Note ( i¥EC )#01....FOR JE



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3704, MO-3714)

REF.NO KOTE PART NO. DESCRI é_T I 0N Ot

1 119-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1
2 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER (1)
3 #02 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. (23
4 #02 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (4)
D B3318-704-1.00-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (4)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 (4)
fi 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (1)
8 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (1)
9 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1)
10 SM-4051405-SE  SCREY MoX0.8 L=14 (2)
11 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 (2)
12 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. (1)
13 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE (1)
14 $5-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
15 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM (1)
16 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER (1)
17 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
18 NK-B8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 (1)
19 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)
_20 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER (4)
21 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN (4)
22 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION (4)
23 111-83902 SPOOL REST (4)
24 #02 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE (2)
29 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER (4)
26 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 (4)
27 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 (2)
28 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 (2)
29 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE (3)
30 #01  119-58055 THREAD STAND ASH. 1
31 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASH. A (2)
32 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (4)
33 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A (2)
34 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B (1)
35 _ SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12  ~ (2)
36 NM-6060001-SE  NUT MG (2)
37 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (2)
38 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUFPORT, A (1)
39 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE (3)

Note ( jE& J)#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)
#02....NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL
THREAD STAND




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3716)

1 119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASH.) 1
2 SK-3382001-8E  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 #02  B3302-T04-LBO  SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A (1)
4 #02 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (3)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT  (4)°
G SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 (4) 2
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAF (1)
8 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. (1)
9 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE - (2)°
10 119-57503  SPOQL _REST ROD. UPPER (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1)
12 NM-6050001-SE  NUT MW5X0.8 (2)
13 SM-4051405-8E  SCREW M5X0.8& L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. (1)
15 B3311-304-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE (1)
16 35-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
17 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM (1)
18 B3304-704-000-A THRREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER (1)
19 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE _ NUT M5X0.8 (1)
21 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)
22 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN (5).
24 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION (5)
A 111-83902 sPOOL REST (5)
20 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE (1)
27 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER (5)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 (5)
29 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE AEM, A (1)
30 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 @
31 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 (2)
32 VS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER (1)
33 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUFPORT, 4 (1)
34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 (1)
KH] HM-60600Q1-SE  NUT MG (1)
36 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE (3)
37 #O1 119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1
38 B3302-704-LBE  THREAD GUIDE ASM. B (1)
39 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (1)
40  B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2)
4] SM-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=16 (2)
42 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. A (2)
43 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (4)
44 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE (1)
45 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A (1)
46 B3321-T04-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B (1)
47 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 (1)
48 NM-GOBO001-3E  NUT M6 (1)
49 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (1)
50 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE (3)

Note ( {E& )#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND(FOR JE)
#02....NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL
THREAD STAND





